Grants Awarded
January 1, 2018-December 31, 2018

Agricultural Education

Agriculture and Land Based Training Association
California Agricultural Leadership Foundation
Monterey County Agricultural & Rural Life Museum
Total Agricultural Education (3 Grants)

Animal Welfare & Environmental Education

Animal Friends Rescue Project

Peace of Mind Dog Rescue

Ventana Wildlife Society

Total Animal Welfare & Environmental Education (3 Grants)

Arts & Culture

Ailsa Center for the Fine Arts, Inc.
Ariel Theatrical, Inc.

Arts Council for Monterey County
Carmel Bach Festival

Carmel Ideas Foundation

El Sistema USA/Salinas, Inc.

First Night Monterey

Marina Youth Arts, Inc.

Monterey County Pops!

Monterey County Symphony Association
Monterey Jazz Festival

Monterey Museum of Art

Pacific Repertory Theatre

Sol Treasures, Inc.

SpectorDance

Youth Arts Collective

Youth Music Monterey

Total Arts & Culture (17 Grants)

Community Services: Children, Youth and Families

AG Against Hunger

Boys & Girls Club of Monterey County

CASA of Monterey County

Central Coast YMCA

Community Partnership for Youth

Educational Resources of Monterey County

Food Bank for Monterey County

Foundation for Monterey County Free Libraries
Future Citizens Foundation (First Tee of Monterey)

$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$45,000.00

$15,000.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00

$60,000.00

$15,000.00
$40,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
245,000.00

$50,000.00
$75,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$35,000.00
$30,000.00



Community Services: Children, Youth and Families, continued

Girls Inc. of the Central Coast

Harmony at Home

Junior Achievement of Northern California
Kinship Center

Life Is for Everyone, Inc.

Lyceum of Monterey County

Monterey County Futbol Club

Monterey County Rape Crisis Center
Raising A Reader

Rancho Cielo

The Read to Me Project

Restorative Justice Partners, Inc.

Salinas Area RIF Program

Salinas Police Activities League

Salinas Valley Youth Soccer League

The Salvation Army, a California Corporation
Second Chance Youth Program

Young Life Monterey County

Total Children Youth & Families (27 Grants)

Community Services: General

Franciscan Workers of Junipero Serra
Monterey Institute for Research in Astronomy
Papillon Center for Loss & Transition

United Way of Monterey County

TOTAL GENERAL (4 GRANTS)

Total Miscellaneous (2 Grants)

Community Services: Senior Citizens

Alliance on Aging

Independent Transportation Network Monterey County
Legal Services for Seniors

Meals on Wheels of the Salinas Valley, Inc.

Monterey Bay Retired Senior Volunteer Program
Seniors Council of Santa Cruz and San Benito County
Total Senior Citizens (6 Grants)

Health & Human Services

Access Support Network

Alzheimer’s Disease and Related Disorders

American Red Cross Monterey Bay Area Chapter

Big Sur Health Center

Blind and Visually Impaired Center of Monterey County
Breathe California, Central Coast

Cancer Patients Alliance

Central Coast Center for Independent Living

Central Coast Quality of Life Programs

Central Coast Visiting Nurse Association & Hospice

$16,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$656,000.00

$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$55,000.00

$ 6,700

$40,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$175,000.00

$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$40,000.00
$20,000.00
$13,500.00



Health & Human Services, continued
Christine Marie’s Star Riders

Coastal Kids Home Care

Community Human Services Project

Deaf and Hard of Hearing Service Center, Inc.

Family Service Agency of the Central Coast
Health Projects Center

Hope, Horses and Kids

Interim, Inc.

Jacob’s Heart Children’s Cancer Association
Josephine Kernes Memorial Pool

Natividad Medical Foundation

Partnership for Children

Planned Parenthood Mar Monte

Project Kindle, Inc.

Soledad Community Health Care District Foundation

Sun Street Centers
Total Health & Human Services (26 Grants)

Total Grants Awarded (88 Grants)

$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$6,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$100,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$55,000.00
$40,000.00

$614,500.00

$1,857,200.00



